



2024:BHC-OS:1301-DB

Board Sr.No.:0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 19661 OF 2023

Satiata Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 5th December, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 17/01/2024. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)