



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.561 OF 2024

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2025.01.07  
16:40:27 +0530

Satiat Engineering (I) Pvt. Ltd. .... Petitioner

Versus

The Board Directors of Axis Bank Ltd. & Ors. .... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Shrishti Shetty i/b. Krishnamurthy & Co. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. G.P a/w. Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for  
State/Respondent Nos. 3 & 6.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE : 6<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**PC. :**

1. None for the Petitioner. The learned counsel for the Respondent  
Nos.1 & 2 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time is granted.

2. Stand over to 03/02/2025.

[ M. M. SATHAYE, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]