



2024:BHC-OS:1301-DB

Rameshwar Dilwale

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

15-WP-561-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Date: 2025.04.23
10:19:04 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.561 OF 2024

Satiate Engineering (I) Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Board of Directors of Axis Bank Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Sunny Yadav, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Shrishti Shetty i/by Krishnamurthy & Co., Advocate for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, Assistant Government Pleader for the
Respondent Nos.3 and 6.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2025.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner who
submits that necessary instructions need to be received, stand
over to 30/04/2025 after urgent matters.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]