



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2024**

Satiate Engineering (I) Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner.

V/s

The Board of Directors of Axis Bank Ltd. &
Others ... Respondents.

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrishti Shetty i/b Krishnamurthy & Co., Advocates for respondent
nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, Assistant Government Pleader, for respondent
nos. 3 and 6.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

1] None appears today on behalf of the Petitioner, though time was
granted at his request on 22/04/2025.

2] List under the caption "For dismissal" on 07/05/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)