



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.561 OF 2024**

Satiate Engineering (I) Pvt Ltd.  
Represented By Its Director. ....Petitioner

Vs.

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.  
Represented by its Managing Director .....Respondent

.....

Mr. Siddharth Samantary with Mr. T. N. Tripathi & Kalyani Wagle,  
i/b T. N. Tripathi & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shrishti Shetty i/b Krishnamurthy & Co., Advocate for the  
Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, Assistant Government Pleader, for  
Respondent Nos.3 & 6

.....

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner has tendered an  
Interim Application seeking to amend the Writ Petition.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks  
time to file reply to the same.

3. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> June 2025.**

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)**