



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2024

Satiat Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37578 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 561 OF 2024

Satiat Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director

Mr Sidharth Samantaray a/w Mr T N Tripathi i/b T N Tripathi
& Co. For Petitioner.

Mr Malcolm Singanporia a/w Ms Pranita Saboo, Mr Mustafa
Kachwala, Ms Shrishti Shetty and Mr Shantam Mandhyan and
Ms Sakshi Sri i/b Krishnamurthy and Co. For Respondent No. 1
& 2.

Ms Nazia Sheikh, AGP for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**



2024:BHC-OS:1301-DB

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)