



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2024

Satiat Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 382 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 561 OF 2024

Satiat Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director And 5
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 37578 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 561 OF 2024

Satiat Engineering (i) Pvt. Ltd. Represented By...PETITIONER
Its Director

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Axis Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT
Represented By Its Managing Director



(Mentioned out of Turn)

Appearance not submitted on behalf of Petitioner.

Ms. Fatima Lakdawalla, AGP for Respondent No. 3 and 6.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : **1st April, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)